## Item no 5.7

## **QUESTION NO 7**

By Councillor Miller for answer by the Convener of the Planning Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 November 2017

## Question

What systems are in place to track onward sales or uses of designated "affordable housing" whether provided through section 75 planning agreements; public subsidy or other financial mechanisms?

## **Answer**

Question

(2) What policies and procedures are in place to ensure that "affordable homes" as defined above are kept in perpetuity within the reach of people who cannot afford market prices to rent or buy?

Answer (2)

Question

(3) How many designated "affordable homes" as defined above are now in use as short term holiday lets?

Answer (3)